sandstone at the Fire Department to preserve the integrity of these Village assets (hereinafter the 
"Project"); and 

WHEREAS, three proposals for the exterior painting and repairs were received and Panzica 
Construction's proposal in the amount of Forty Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 dollars 
($40,800.00) was the lowest and best received; and 

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief has reviewed all proposals received and recommend that 
Panzica Construction be awarded the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief also recommends that a ten percent (10%) contingency in an 
amount not to exceed Four Thousand Eighty and 00/100 dollars ($4,080.00) be approved to cover 
any unforeseen conditions or changes requested by Mayfield Village. 

BE IT RESOL YEO BY THE COUNCIL OF MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OHIO, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The Council of Mayfield Village hereby accepts and approves the proposal 
of Panzica Construction, including the contingency, in an amount not to exceed $44,880.00 and